

A12-0499

STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN SUPREME COURT

Kenneth B. Mauer,

Relator,

v.

Commissioner of Revenue,

Respondent.

RELATOR'S REPLY BRIEF

BRADFORD S. DELAPENA
Atty. Reg. No. 0219046

Bradford Delapena, Ltd.
P.O. Box 40418
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55104
(612) 201-2359

ATTORNEY FOR RELATOR

LORI SWANSON
Minnesota Attorney General

MARK B. LEVINGER
Assistant Attorney General

TAMAR N. GRONVALL
Assistant Attorney General

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 900
St. Paul, MN 55101-2127

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

ARGUMENT 1

 MAUER BECAME A FLORIDA DOMICILIARY IN JULY 2003 AND REMAINED
 SO THEREAFTER..... 1

 A. The Commissioner’s Unprincipled Interpretive Practice Effectively
 Renders Unascertainable The Meaning Of The Residency Rule. 1

 B. The Court Should Clarify That Proper Application Of The
 Residency Rule Depends Upon The Totality of Circumstances, And
 That The Commissioner And The Lower Courts Must Consider All
 Relevant Circumstances When Determining Domicile..... 3

 C. Relator’s Case Has Never Been Considered In Accordance With The
 Foregoing Principles..... 4

 D. The Court Should Not Decide Whether Mauer Was A
 Non-Domiciliary Resident In 2003 Because The Lower Court Did
 Not Reach That Issue. 5

 E. This Court Should Reject The Commissioner’s Attempt To Buttress
 The Tax Court’s Decision By Attributing To That Court Numerous
 “Findings” It Never Made. 9

 F. The Court Should Not Consider Evidence Of Acts Occurring After
 The Close Of The Tax Years In Issue. 11

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Statutes	
Minn. Stat. § 290.01, subd. 7(b)	5, 6
Minnesota Cases	
<i>Bebeau v. Mart</i> , 310 N.W.2d 465 (Minn. 1981).....	10
<i>Bradison v. Comm’r of Revenue</i> , 2012 WL 360461 (Minn. T.C. Jan. 31, 2012)	10
<i>Dreyling v. Comm’r of Revenue</i> , 2005 WL 473893 (Minn. T.C. Feb. 25, 2005).....	10
<i>Dreyling v. Comm’r of Revenue</i> , 711 N.W.2d 491 (Minn. 2006).....	4
<i>Howe v. Comm’r of Revenue</i> , 1986 WL 9429 (Minn. T.C. June 13, 1986)	11
<i>Page v. Comm’r of Revenue</i> , 1986 WL 15695 (Minn. T.C. Mar. 12, 1986)	2, 4
<i>Sarek v. Comm’r of Revenue</i> , 1979 WL 1107 (Minn. T.C. Apr. 19, 1979).....	4
<i>State v. Enyeart</i> , 676 N.W.2d 311 (Minn. Ct. App. 2004)	1
<i>State v. Sorenson</i> , 441 N.W.2d 455 (Minn. 1989).....	9
<i>Syfco v. Comm’r of Revenue</i> , 1987 WL 5138 (Minn. T.C. Feb. 11, 1987)	2, 3
<i>Vreeman v. Davis</i> , 348 N.W.2d 756 (Minn. 1984)	8
Rules	
Minn. R. 8001.0300, subp. 2.....	4
Minn. R. 8001.0300, subp. 3.....	4
Minn. R. 8001.0300, subp. 6.....	6
